# Small World Tours & Cruises

### Florida's Group Specialist

#### **RESERVATION FORM**

TRIP NAME	TRIP DATE
Please fill in the information be	low and return it to Small World Tours & Cruises
DAY TRIP   Day trips must be paid in full by	check only. Please use separate checks for each trip.
OVERNIGHT TRIP   A deposit or paymer	at in full is required for each reservation.
DOUBLE (Sharing Room) SINGLE (You O	nly)
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	E-MAIL:
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	
DATE OF BIRTH: PASS	PORTOnly if Traveling out of the USA or on a Cruise
If signing up for an Overnight Trip, please complete the info	Only if Traveling out of the USA or on a Cruise rmation concerning your roommate.
ROOM MATE:	PHONE:
ADDRESS:	
DATE OF BIRTH: E-MA	AIL
DEPOSIT AMOUNT:CK#	PER PERSON ~ FINAL PAYMENT DUE DATE ON FLYER
PLEASE ADVISE OF ANY SPECIAL NEEDS (I	Diet, physical, etc.)
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
Northside 934 Dunn Ave - Highlands Square  Southside/Be 11228 Beach Blvd	eaches Mandarin/Orange Park - St Johnøs Plaza 11250 Old St Augustine Rd - Hobby Lobby
	JRANCE? Premiums are based on the cost of the trip and age of the transferable.) Please call or email Small World Tours for details. all phone number below, extension 113.
☐ PURCHASE WITH DEPOSIT ☐ PURC	HASE WITH FINAL PAYMENT INS DECLINED
☐ I HAVE READ & SIGNED SMALL WORLD & O	COVID-19 SAFETY WAIVER & ATTACHED TO RESERVATION

Small World Tours & Cruises 3503 Small World Dr Haines City, FL 33844 863-420-0156 w.smallworldtoursandcruises.

www.smallworldtoursandcruises.com Travel Registration No. ST-14212

## Small World Tours & Cruises, Inc.

### Florida's Group Specialist

#### SMALL WORLD TOURS AND CRUISES, INC WAIVER OF LIABILITY

WAIVER of LIABILITY.--The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is reported to be contagious. The state of medical knowledge is evolving, but the virus is believed to spread from person-to-person contact and possibly by contact with contaminated surfaces and objects or in the air. People reportedly can be infected and show no symptoms and therefore spread the disease. Evidence has shown that COVID-19 can cause serious and potentially life-threatening illness and even death to people with preexisting conditions. Small World Tours and Cruises, Inc, aka Small World Tours cannot prevent you from becoming exposed to, contracting, or spreading COVID-19 while utilizing Small World Toursø services, or entering their premises, or riding on their motorcoaches. It is not possible to prevent against the presence of the disease. Therefore, if you choose to utilize Small World Toursø services, you may be exposing yourself to and/or increasing your risk of contracting or spreading COVID-19.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK.-- I have read and understood the above warning concerning COVID-19. I hereby choose to accept the risk of contracting COVID-19 for myself as well as the possibility that I may also spread COVID-19 to my family, friends or the general public by utilizing Small World Tourø services. These services are of such value to me that I accept the risk of being exposed to, contracting, and/or spreading COVID-19 in order to utilize Small World Tourø services. These services may include but are not limited to pre-packaged tours, cruises, and motorcoach transportation.

I acknowledge the contagious nature of the COVID-19 and that the CDC and many other public health authorities still recommend practicing social distancing.

I further acknowledge that Small World Tours has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19.

I further acknowledge that Small World Tours cannot guarantee that I will not become infected with the Covid-19. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Small World Toursøstaff, and other Small World Toursøclients and their families.

I voluntarily seek services provided by Small World Tours and acknowledge that I am increasing my risk of exposure to the COVID-19. I acknowledge that I must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread while taking part in any services provided by Small World Tours, its vendors, affiliates, and staff.

I attest that by signing below, I will insure that prior to the departure date, the following statements will be true:

- \* I am not experiencing any symptom of illness <u>such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell.</u>
- \* I have not or will not have traveled internationally within 14 days prior to trip departure date.
- \* I have not or will not have traveled to a highly impacted area within the United States of America prior to 14 days of trip departure date.
- \* I do not believe I have been exposed to someone with a suspected and/or confirmed case of the COVID-19.
- \* I have not been diagnosed with Covid-19 and not yet cleared as non-contagious by state or local public health authorities.
- \* I acknowledge that should I begin experiencing any symptoms of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell while taking part of any services provided by Small World Tours such as, but not limited to, a pre-packaged tour, cruises, or motorcoach transportation, I will immediately remove myself from all participation on my own behalf or as requested by a member of the Small World ToursøStaff or representative. I understand and acknowledge that should I be removed on my own or by request, that I am solely responsible for any expenses that could occur including, but not limited to, added hotel stay costs, additional or return transportation costs, or medical expenses.
- \* I am following all CDC recommended guidelines as much as possible and limiting my exposure to the COVID-19.

WAIVER OF LAWSUIT/LIABILITY.-- I hereby forever release and waive my right to bring suit against Small World Tours and Cruises, Inc, and its owners, officers, directors, managers, officials, trustees, agents, employees, holding companies or its affiliates or other representatives in connection with exposure, infection, and/or spread of COVID-19 related to utilizing Small World Toursø services, premises. and motorcoaches. This forever release and waiver of my rights to bring suite against Small World Tours also includes, but is not limited to, any and all vendors selected by, voluntarily or involuntarily, Small World Tours and any affiliates or partners. I understand that this waiver means I give up my right to bring any claims for personal injuries, death, disease, or property losses, or any other loss, including but not limited to claims of negligence and give up any claim I may have to seek damages, whether known or unknown, foreseen or unforeseen.

			AssureLEAN	
Please print		_		
Signature	Date	Signature of Witness		

Please mail with payment or give completed forms to your group leader. You may also email to: tours@smallworldtoursandcruises.com